Universiti Teknologi MARA

Improving Data Entry in Basketball Analysis User
Interface Using HCI Usability Principles

Hadzri Bin Harman

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Information Systems
Engineering

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

July 2012



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

IN THE NAME OF ALLAH (AL MIGHTY),
THE GRACIOUS, THE MOST MERCIFUL
May His blessing be upon the prophet Muhammad SAW

I would like to express my deepest appreciation and gratitude to Alllah SWT for His
blessing. He also has bestowed me with strength, ability and opportunity to successfully
and smoothly accomplish this Final Year Project (FYP).

My nest deepest gratitude goes to Mr. Fauzi Mohd Saman as my thesis supervisor who
has given his support, encouragement, guidance and constructive comment from the
beginning until the end of this thesis. His guidance and supervision will undoubtedly

help me in future undertaking.

I also would like to thanks Mrs Wan Nor Amalina and Prof. Rashidah Rawi for their
guidance, suggestion and comments on this thesis. I am really appreciated their

assistance from the beginning until the end of this FYP.

Last but not least, to my beloved family and friend for their support, prayer, love and
patience. May Allah bless all of you. Amin.

Thank you very much.

HADZRI BIN HARMAN
2010427702

UiTM SHAH ALAM
JULY 2012

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

APPROVAL

CANDIDATES’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: RESEARCH OVERVIEW

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Research background
1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Aim

1.5 Objective

1.6 Project Scope

1.7 Significant of Project
1.8 Organization of Project

1.9 Summary

CHAPTER 2: Literature Review

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Basketball Analysis Software
2.3 Understanding Statistic Elements of Basketball Analysis Software

2.3.1 Possession

PAGE

ii

iii

iv

ix

xi

xii

[am—y

AN O W L bR W e

oo 0 N



2.3.2 Offensive and Defensive Rating
2.3.3 Plays

2.3.4 Scoring

2.3.5 Rebound

2.3.6 Playtime

2.3.7 Key of Winning

2.4 Understanding of the Human Computer Interaction

2.4.1 Interface
2.4.2 Usability Design Principle

2.4.2.1 Leamability
2.4.2.2 Efficiency
2.4.2.3 Memorability
2.4.2.4 Errors

2.4.2.5 Satisfaction

2.5 Data Entry System
2.6 HCI Development Methodology
2.6.1 HCIin HCSDLC

2.7 Summary

2.6.1.1 Project Selection And Planning
2.6.1.2 Analysis

2.6.1.3 Design

2.6.1.4 Usability Testing Evaluation

vi

10
10
11
11

12
12
13
14
15
15
15
16

16
17
17
20
20
21
22
23



ABSTRACT

Basketball Analysis Software is created to capture data in basketball game such as score,
foul and rebound. The outcome of this system is to produce a statistic. User need to
observe the game and input the data based on what they see. Eventually, user miss
capture the data and make error during using the software. Thus it will produce an
inconsistent and inaccurate statistic. The problem occur when user miss capture the data
because of doing the data entry process for the previous data. In order to solve this
problem, an improvement on the data entry user interface using HCI usability design is
needed. The project objective is to identify the current task analysis, analysis the task
analysis and design the new data entry user interface of the basketball analysis software.
The scope of the project consists of project selection and planning, analysis, design and
evaluation phase. While doing the research, the researcher focus on the five principle in
HCI usability design which is efficiency, memorability, learnability, satisfaction and less
error. The evaluation process also will base on the efficiency, satisfaction and error

criteria.
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